

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**SUIT NO. 1862 OF 2002**

Shri Ram Salve, Proprietor of

M/s. Ganesh Container Movers Syndicate ... Plaintiff

Versus

Mitsul OSK Lines Limited and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Keshav Borhade i/b. Shelke and Company for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Poorva Garg a/w. Mr. Parikshit B. i/b. Mulla and Mulla and C.B.& C. for  
Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**  
**DATED : 23<sup>RD</sup> AUGUST, 2016**

**P.C. :**

The learned Advocate appearing for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 on instructions states that the cross-examination of DW-1 is concluded and Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 have no other witness to be examined. In view thereof, place the above Suit for arguments on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2016.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**