

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1862 OF 2002

Shri Ram Salve
Prop. Of Ganesh Container Movers SyndicatePlaintiff
Vs.
M/s. Mitsui O.S. K. Lines Ltd.
& Ors. ...Defendants

Mr.Chaitanya Kulkarni i/b KK Sonawane for plaintiff.

Mr.Zubin Behramkamdin a/w. Ms. Poorva Garg, Mr. Parikshit Barpujari,
Adv. Jehal Lalkaka i/b Mulla and Mulla and C.B. & C. for defendant Nos.1
and 2.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY 2020

P.C.

1 Shri Chaitnya Kulkarni, the learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the advocate on record had instructed him to argue the matter but instructions are awaited.

2 The suit was directed to be listed for final hearing by an order dated 23rd August 2016. The matter was adjourned on a couple of occasions at the request of the learned counsel for the plaintiff. Hence, by way of final indulgence, list the suit for arguments on 12th February 2020. In the event of default, the suit would stand dismissed.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]