

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1862 of 2002

Shri Ram Salve Prop.of Ganesh
Container Movers Syndicate ... Plaintiff
v/s.
M/s. Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Ltd. & ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sonal i/b. K.K.Sonawane for the plaintiff.
Mr.Zubin Behramkamdin a/w. Ms. Poorva Garg i/b. Mulla & Mulla &
CBC for defendants 1 and 2.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

2nd August 2021

P.C.

The plaintiff's counsel informs me that the plaintiff is ready with his interim application for re-opening the plaintiff's evidence and to lead further evidence. According to her, though it is ready, it is yet to be lodged. She assures the Court that she will do that tomorrow itself after serving the copy on respondents.

Post the matter next week.

Meanwhile, the respondents may also come up with their reply.

(DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J)