

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1862 OF 2002

Shri Ram Salve Pro. Of Ganesh Container ...PLAINTIFF
Movers Syndicate

V/S

M/s. Mitsui O. S. K. Lines Ltd. And Ors. ...DEFENDANT

Ms. Bhairavi W., for Plaintiff.

Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin, a/w Ms. Poorva Garg, i/b. Mulla &
Mulla & CBC, for D. 1 & 2.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE DAMA SESHADRI
 NAIDU J**

DATE : 9th August, 2021

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 17/08/2021

(ASSOCIATE)