

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.1862 OF 2002

Shri Ram Salve Proprietor of Ganesh Container
Movers Syndicate ...Plaintiff
Versus
M/s. Mitsui O. S. K. Lines Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Kainaz Irani i/b. Ms. Bhairavi Waravdekar, Advocates, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin a/w. Ms. Rashna Khan, Ms. Poorva Garg and Mr. Simon Mascarenhas, Advocates, i/b. Mulla & Mulla and Cragie Blunt & Caroe, for the Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 11th NOVEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. Ms. Kainaz Irani, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff states that evidence affidavit as permitted by order dated 18th September 2024 is ready, the same will be affirmed tomorrow and copy of the same will be immediately supplied by tomorrow to the learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

2. Stand over to 22nd November 2024 for marking of documents.

3. To be listed fairly high on board.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2024.11.11
15:54:15
+0530