

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1862 OF 2002

Shri Ram Salve ...Plaintiff
Pro. Of Ganesh Container Movers Syndicate

V/s.
M/s Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Kainaz Irani i/by Ms. Bhairavi Waravdekar, Advocates for
Plaintiff.

Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. Poorva Garg and
Mr. Simon Mascarenhas I/by Mulla & Mulla and Cragie Blunt and
Caroe for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 22nd November 2024

PC. :

1. Mr. Behramkamdin, learned Counsel for the Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 tenders statement of admission and denial of the Plaintiff's document
2. Ms. Irani, learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs seeks time.
3. Stand over to **29th January 2025.**

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)