

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO.1862 OF 2002

Shri Ram Salve Proprietor of Ganesh Container ...Plaintiff  
Movers Syndicate

*Versus*

M/s. Mitsui O. S. K. Lines Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

---

Ms. Kainaz Irani i/b. Ms. Bhairavi Waravdekar, Advocates, for the  
Plaintiff.

Ms. Poorva Garg a/w. Mr. Simon Mascarenhas, Advocates, i/b.  
Mulla & Mulla and Cragie Blunt & Caroe, for the Defendant Nos.1  
and 2.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 27<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2024

**P. C.:**

1. The matter is moved for Speaking to the Minutes at the  
instance of learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant Nos.1 and  
2.

2. In the said order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2024, instead of 29<sup>th</sup>  
**November 2024**, inadvertently adjourned date is mentioned as 29<sup>th</sup>  
January 2025.

3. Accordingly, order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2024 be corrected and corrected order be uploaded.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]