

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1862 OF 2002

Shri Ram Salve Pro. Of Ganesh Container PLAINTIFF
Movers Syndicate

V/S

M/s. Mitsui O. S. K. Lines Ltd. And Ors. DEFENDANT

Adv. Sonal a/w Kainar Irani and Prapti Shetty i/by Bhairavi
Warawadekar for Plaintiff.

Sr. Adv. Zubin Behramkamdir a/w Poorva Garga and Simon
Mascarenhas i/by Mulla and Mulla and Cragie Blunt and Caroe
for Defendant No. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
 JAMDAR J**

DATE : 13th December, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 24/01/2025 , at the request of Ld. Adv. for Defendant No. 1
& 2. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier
will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)