

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1862 OF 2002

SHRI RAM SALVE PRO. OF GANESH)
CONTAINER MOVERS SYNDICATE)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S. MITSUI O. S. K. LINES LTD. AND ORS.)...DEFENDANTS

Ms.Sonal a/w. Ms.Kainaz Irani i/by Ms.Bhairavi Waravdekar, Advocate
for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Zubin Behramkamdin, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.Simon Mascarenhas
i/by Mulla & Mulla and Cragie Blunt & Caroe, Advocate for the
Defendants no.1 and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 25th JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Ms.Sonal, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits
that she has some difficulty this afternoon and the matter be suitably
adjourned.
3. Mr.Behramkamdin, learned Senior Counsel, appearing for the
Defendants submits that he has no objection, however, there are one
thousand documents to be marked.

avk

1/2

4. However, since the Counsel for the Plaintiff is seeking some time, list on **22nd August 2025** under the caption '**for marking of documents**'.

5. Let Plaintiff's witness remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)